
County of Orange  Amendment Number Two  Page 1 of 2 

OC Waste & Recycling Ron Dietz, Inc. dba Dietz Hydroseeding Company File Number 538759 

Amendment Number Two 

To Contract Number MA-299-15010501 

For Hydroseeding Services 

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) to Contract Number MA-299-15010501 for 

Hydroseeding Services (“Contract”) is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between 

the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California, through its OC Waste & Recycling 

Department (“County”), and Ron Dietz, Inc. dba Dietz Hydroseeding Company, with a place of business 

at 15745 Kadota Street, Sylmar, CA 91342 (“Contractor”). County and Contractor are sometimes referred 

to collectively as “Parties.” 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Contract Number MA-299-15010501 for Hydroseeding 

Services for a three-year period, effective November 23, 2014 through November 22, 2017, in an amount 

not to exceed $940,000; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment Number One, replacing Article Y, Waiver of Jury 

Trial, with “Intentionally left blank,” and renewing the Contract for one year, effective November 23, 2017 

through November 22, 2018, in an amount not to exceed $350,000; and 

WHEREAS, County now desires to renew the Contract for one year, effective November 23, 2018 

through November 22, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $350,000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligation set forth herein, both County and 

Contractor agree as follows: 

1. Contract Number MA-299-15010501 shall be renewed for one year, effective November 23, 2018

through November 22, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $350,000, unless otherwise terminated by

the County.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall remain unchanged,

in full force and effect.

 [Signature Page Follows] 

Attachment A



Attachment A




